Resolution 22-070

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF VOUCHERS

Be it resolved by the Rockaway Valley Regional Sewerage Authority that vouchers

totaling § 1,089,708.47 being approved for payment on the accounts below:

Description Payment Payment Payment Total |
Check Register See Check Register List $791,066.63
HB Jun 2022 Premium $3,787.73 $53,229.47 $17,974.78 $74,991.98
Wired Payroll 10 $63,243.14 $42,051.37 $7,722.84 $113,017.35
Wired Payroll 11 $63,724.28 $39,361.17 $7,547.06 $110,632.51
Total: $1,089,708.47
Total: $ 1,089,708.47

This Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Rockaway Valley Regional
Sewerage Authority held on June 9. 2022

On the motion of Commissioner Corbett

Second by: Commissioner Howarth

And a Roll Call Vote as follows:

Yeas: (7) Corbett, Farrell, Guadagno, Howarth, Isselin, Laverty, and Zuppa
Nays: (0)
Abstain: (1) Andes

Absent: (2) Cegelka and Schorno

WAL

Michael Guadagno
Board Secretary
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June 9, 2022 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 1

11:10 Am Check Register By Check 1d
Range of Checking Accts: OPERATING to OPERATING Range of Check Ids: 25879 to 25960
Report Type: Al Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: ¥ Manual: Y Dir Deposit: ¥
Check # check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
25879 06/09/22  ALSGROOS ALS GROUP USA, CORP. 510
22-00007 50 40-2555351 500.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 2 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 51 40-2555352 64.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 S |
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 52 40-2555353 482.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 4 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 33 40-2555354 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 |
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 54 40-2555355 119.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 6 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 55 40-2555356 125.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 r i
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 56 40-2555357 28.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 g 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 57 40-2555358 1,250.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 9 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 38 40-2555359 28.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  C2200001 10 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 59 40-2555360 60.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 H 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 60 40-2555361 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 L 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 6L 40-2555362 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 3 3
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 62 40-2555363 10,00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 U 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 63 40-2555364 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 15 1

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
2,706.00

25880 06/09/22  ALSGROOS ALS GROUP USA, CORP. 510

22-00008 25 1Inv. 40-2555347 1pP sampling 230.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2200002 o 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00008 26 Inv. 40-2555348 1pp sampling 500.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2200002 7 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00008 27 1nv. 40-2555349 PP Sampling 500.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2200002 B 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00008 26 1Inv. 40-2555350 PP Sampling 212.00 (1-503-120 Expenditure 2200002 19 1

IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1,442.00

25881 06/09/22  ATLANDLQ ATLANTIC TOMORROW'S OFFICE 510
22-00102 25 Invoice MS14557 June Knowged 63.00 01-501-025 Expenditure  €2200030 I 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
22-00102 26 Invoice MS14556 June email 1,516.85 01-501-025 Expenditure 2200030 m 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
22-00102 27 Invoice MS14558 June Backup 006.25 01-501-025 Expenditure (2200030 12 1

IT COMPUTER SERVICES
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June 9, 2022
11:10 am

ROCKAMWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 2

Check # Check L te vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Iter Descripticn Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25881 ATLANTIC TOMORROW'S OFFICE  Continued
22-00102 28 Invoice MSI4555 Monthly servic 3,324.75 01-501-025 Expenditure 2200030 m 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
5,510.85
25882 06/09/22  CEPOWOOS CE POWER ENGINEERED SERVICES 510
22-001% 2 High voltage emergency call 6,963.08 01-503-240 Expenditure 2200045 12 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25883 06/09/22  CHARLOOS CHARLES, GINETTE 510
22-00323 1 conference travel reimbursment 208.40 01-505-050 Expenditure 204 1
LAB SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
25884 06/09/22  COLLI00S COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 510
22-00099 3 colliers Iv735123 - 3-6-2022 347.50 01-503-020 Expenditure 2200027 08 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-0009 4 colliers Inv743572 4-6-2022 1,522.50 01-503-020 Expenditure 2200027 109 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1,870.00
25885 06/05/22  COPPOODS COPPOLA SERVICES INC 510
22-00120 6 Coppola Pay App #11 - Contdl 413,462.77 01-ETT-041 Expenditure  €2200034 20 1
NJELT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
25886 06/09/2Z  CORIGO0S MJ CORIGLIANO TOWING 510
22-00291 1 Emergency Towing 300.00 01-506-070 Expenditure 7 1
MISCELLANEOUS
25887 06/09/22  COUNTOLS COUNTY WELDING SUPPLY (0., INC 510
22-00065 8 Monthly May Invoice 240135 60.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 93 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25888 06/09/22  DAILYQ0S DAILY RECORD 510
22-00045 15 inv 5239985 59.96 (01-501-030 Expenditure 571
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00045 16 1inv 5225023 §5.31 01-501-030 Expenditure 58 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00045 17 inv 5225406 91.16 01-501-030 Expenditure 5 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00045 16 nv 5271689 63.86 01-501-030 Expenditure 60 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00045 15 dnv 5271676 60.74 (01-501-030 Expenditure 61 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00C 20 iny 5271650 59.96 01-501-030 Expenditure 62 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00045  Zi inv 5271635 63.86 01-501-030 Expenditure 63 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
484,85
25888 0o,09/2l  0OCUSOOS DOCUSAFE INC. 510
22-00044 Inv 1533490 143,11 (1-501-030 Expenditure 56 1
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ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
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June 9, 2022
11:10 aM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By check 1d

Page No: 3

Check # Check pate vendor
Amount Paid

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Contract

PO#  Item Description

Charge Account

Account Type

Ref Seq Acct

25890 06/09/22
22-00290

25891 06/09/22

FAIRF005 FAIRFIELD MAINTENANCE INC

1 OPW 1" Diesel HS Nozzle Green

FUSIO0I0 FUSION CLOUD COMPANY, LLC.

179.00

22-00270 3 IT COMPUTER SERVICES-JUNE 2022 304.25
25892 06/09/22  GOVEROL0 GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS
22-00288 1 2022 GFOA ANNUAL CONFERENCE 425.00

25893 06/09/22

GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC

22-00067 34 INV # 9307724410 60.08
22-00067 35 InV # 9307506148 11.65
22-00067 36 IV # 9322611691 12,37
22-00067 37 1INV # 9316377333 716.04
22-00067 36 INV # 9296336523 §.54
22-00067 35 1INV # 9207431653 5.69

25894 UO; '\rj.'/ &L

921.38

GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC

22-00106 2 1INV # 9316377341 90.32
22-00106 3 1INV # 9310060778 189.11
22-00106 4 1INV # 9323113374 205.67

25895 06/09/22
22-00074 10

25896 06/09/22
16

485.10

GRIFFOO5 GRIFFITH-ALLIED TRUCKING, LLC

Unleaded GasoTine Inv 17480833

HACHCOOS HACH COMPANY

531.48

22-00051 16 13033245 106.36
22-00051 17 13035282 216.30
22-00051 18 13042913 93.20
22-00051 19 13056399 136.10
22-00051 20 13065143 180.25
22-00051 21 13065161 185.46

Resolution 22-070

01-506-030 Expenditure
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-025 Expenditure
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
01-502-050 Expenditure

FINANCE SEMINARS/ COMFERENCES

01-506-030 Expenditure
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-030 Expenditure
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-030 Expenditure
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-030 Expenditure
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-030 Expenditure
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-030 Expenditure
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-507-030 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-507-030 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-507-030 Expenditure

TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-306-030 Expenditure
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-505-030 Expenditure
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-505-030 Expenditure
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-505-030 Expenditure
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-505-030 Expenditure
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-505-030 Expenditure
LAE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-505-030 Expenditure

LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
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June 9, 2022
11:10 am

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 4

Check # Check pate Vendor

Reconciled/vVoid Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25896 HACH COMPANY Continued
22-00051 22 13074311 180.25 01-505-030 Expenditure 41
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
1,097.92
25897 06/09/22  HACHCOOS HACH COMPANY 510
22-00287 1 1Inv # 13037001 5,013.58 01-505-040 Expenditure 70 1
LAB MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT .
25898 06/09/22  HARDROOS HARD ROCK HOTEL & CASING 510
22-00289 1 3 NIGHTS ACCOMMODATION FOR 267.00 02-502-050 Expenditure 172 1
FINANCE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
22-00289 7 RESORT AND TOURISM FEE 81.00 01-502-050 Expenditure 173 1
FINANCE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
348.00
25899 06/09/22  HERCROLO HERC RENTALS, INC 510
22-00307 2 Mini Excavator 267.00 01-507-030 Expenditure 83 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00307 3 Tilt Trailer 81.00 01-507-030 Expenditure 8 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00307 2 Fuel Service ree 41.76  01-507-030 Expenditure 8 1
— TRUNKLINE MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
389.76
25500 06/09/27  HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 510
22-00066 21 Invoice-4524721 36.42  (1-506-030 Expenditure M 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00066 22 TInvoice-1051042 151,07 01-506-030 Expenditure 80 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00066 23 Invoice-2151985 374,43 01-506-030 Expenditure 81 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00066 24 Invoice-7040676 193.58 01-506-030 Expenditure 2 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00066 25 Invoice-4173585 15.91- 01-506-030 Expenditure 83 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00066 26 Invoice-7221784 4.44- 01-506-030 Expenditure 8 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-0006¢ Invoice-1031298 8.54 (01-506-030 Expenditure 8 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
743.69
25901 06/09/22 INTERO30 INTERSTATE WASTE SERVICES, INC 510
2-00137 7 ma Thy R175R45 733.63 01-506-030 Expenditure 2200037 125 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25902 06/09/22 INTERDIS INTERVENTION STRATEGIES INTER 510
22-00056 5 May EAP 350.00 01-501-209 Expenditure 71
EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
25903 06/09/22  1aC0B00S JACOB, SHINESE 510
22-00318 1 AC reimbursment for Shinese 95.23 01-505-050 Expenditure 0 1

Resolution 22-070

LAB SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
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June 9, 2027
11:10 aM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: §

Check # Check Date vendor

Recanciled/void Ref num

PO # tem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
25904 (6/09/22  3JERSEQDS JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT 510
22-00018 3 2022 ELECTRICITY CHARGES 16,831.64 01-501-090 Expenditure 26 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
25905 06/09/c2  IERSEOLO JERSEY ELEVATOR €0, INC 510
22-00068 8 1Inv 273279 June 2022 297.66 01-506-040 Expenditure 2 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25906 06/09/22  JORGEQOS JORGE SANTOS 510
22-00324 1 safety Shoes 199.00 01-506-080 Expenditure 205 1
UNIFORMS
25307 06€/09/22  KEYPOODS KEYFORT ARMY & NAVY 510
22-00308 1 sweatjacket for David Alcock 60.60 01-506-080 Expenditure 186 1
UNIFORMS
25908 06/09/22  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 510
22-00085 8 KLF Inv1380563 - Ann nslting 1,257.83 01-503-020 Expenditure (2200019 04 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00085 ' KLF 13080614 - 5Yr rep & Inspt 2,267.39 01-503-020 Expenditure  €2200019 105 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3,525.22
25909 06/09/2;  KLEINOOS KLEZNFELDER, INC. 510
2200080 £ 1nv 001380563 - IpP Assistance 663.75 01-503-120 Expenditure  €2200020 06 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25910 06/09/27  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 510
22-00121 7 KLF InvI380616 May2-29 2022 4,873.85 01-853-015 Expenditure 2200035 21 1
EMERGENCY GENERATOR & SURSTATION
25911 06/09/22  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 510
22-00125 5 KLF Inv1380557- MayZ-May29 '22 73.95 01-503-020 Expenditure 124 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25912 (06/09/22  KONICOOS KONICA MINOLTA, CORP 510
22-00057 BizHub-inv 9008648403 717.56  01-501-030 Expenditure B 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25913 06/09/22  LIGHTOO0S LIGHTPATH 510
22-00178 & 06/01/22-06/30/22 1,209.50 01-501-090 Expenditure 2200044 144 1
ADMINTSTRATION UTILITIES
25914 06/09/22  MARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 510
22-00081 27 Contract 40 -INv 50752 598.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 g5 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 28 contract 41 -INv 50753 621.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 % 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 29 3¢ Demand -INV 50755 2,475.00 01-501-020 Expenditure (2200011 97 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 30 3¢ Apeal -IN 50756 33,159.92  01-501-020 Expenditure  €2200011 98 1
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PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
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June 9, 2022
11:10 AM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 6

Check # check Dpate Vendor

Reconciled/void ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25514 MARAZITI, EALCON, L.L Continyed
22-00081 31 Monroe Street- Invoice 50757 1,518.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 99 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 32 General - inv 50751 1,058.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 00 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
39,429.92
25915 06/09/22  MARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 510
22-00082 3 Inv 50750- IPP Assistance 138.00 02-503-120 Expenditure (2200012 01 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25916 06/09/22  MARAZOOS MARAZITE, FALCON, L.L 510
22-00012¢ 5 HF sttment 50754 - Terrascend 230.00 01-503-020 Expenditure 123 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25917 06/08/22  MGLFOODS MGL FORMS SYSTEMS LLC 510
22-00050 6 Inv 188709 Eric business cards 78.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 66 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00050 Inv 189320 sewer applicationss 192.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 67 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
270.00
25018 06/09/27  MOHAWODS MOHAWK COMPUTERS LLC 510
22-0001¢ 7 Inv 306125 June 22 web Hosting 24.9% (1-501-030 Expenditure a1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25919 06/09/22  MOSHEODS MOSHER, CORINNE 510
22-00325  ° police name check-Carrasco 20.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 00 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-0032 Indeed job posting-operator 67.12 01-501-030 Expenditure 207 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00325 Police name check-Rojas 20.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 208 1
e ADMINISTRATION MATERTIALS & SUPPLIES
107,12
25920 06/09/22  MOTTMOOS MUTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 510
22-00095 10 MM InvS07452814 meter data rev 14,435.00 01-503-020 Expenditure  €2200023 07 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25921 06/09/22  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 510
22-00137 20 mM Inv507451732 Contdl Task? 20,125.00 01-EIT-041 Expenditure  €2200042 126 1
NIEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
22-00137 2L mM Inv507451658 - Contdl Task3 1,062.00 01-EIT-041 Expenditure 2200042 L7 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHCS & FILTRATION REMOVE
22-00137 27w Inv507451768 Contdl Taskd 68,986.74 01-EIT-041 Expenditure 2200042 28 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
22-001%7 M InvS07451756 Cont4l Task § 8,946.50 0l-e1T-041 Expenditure 2200042 129 1
NIEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
2200137 2+ wM Inv507451662 Contdl Tasks 2,566.25 Q1-EIT-041 Expenditure (2200042 130 1
NJEIT DERT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
22-00137 Inv307451659 C41 Concrte Tstng 2,271.25 (01-EIT-041 Expenditure 2200042 131 1

Resolution 22-070

NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE

Page 7 of 16



June 9, 2022
11:10 am

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 7

Check # Check pate Vendor

PO #

Item Description

Amount Paid Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/Void Ref Num
Contract

Ref Seq Acct

25921 MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC.

22-00137 77

Continued

22-00137 26 M Tnv507451660 contdl Mileage 2,259.85
M Inv307451661 Contdl printng 109770
MM Inv307451956 Cont4l Tasks 53,743.50

22-00137

28

25822 (6/09/12
22-00112 6

2-00112 7
22-00112

25923 (6/09/22
22-00042 8

25924 06/09/22
22-0004¢ 2

22-(0048

25925  (06/08/2:
22-00303

23926 06/08/22
22-00020 14
200020 1:

22-000z0

25927 06,0972
22-00009

25928 06/09/22
22-00305

22-0030

o SLUDGE, MAY '22 Inv 520530

. Travel Expenses: NIWEA Conf.

161,158, 80

NAPAQUDS NAPA OF STANHOPE, LLC

Invoice #566156 44,60
Invoice #566339 20.98
8 Invoice B566879 57.84

123.42

NJADVOOS NI ADVANCE MEDIA

invaice 0010375906 162.54

NIMUNODS NI LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES

inv 5016905 Operator 210.00

1y Sp16G04 mechanic II 260.00
470.00

HIMUNGOS M) LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES

SEMINAR 6/15/22-CATHY BELLI 115.00

NINATOOS NI NATURAL GAS CORP

22-0009-3742-79 4/11-5/10/22 656.75
(5-1225-8465-11 4/11-5/10/22 2,258.30
16 05-1225-8470-12 4/11-5/10/22 4,111,97

7,027.02
PASSIU0S PASSAIC VALLEY SEWERAGE COMMIS
43,059.60

PISARDOS PISARCIK NATALIE

Travel Expenses: NIWEA Conf, 160.64

10.12

Resoclufion 22-070

01-£17-041 Expenditure
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
01-E1T-041 Expenditure
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
01-e1T-041 Expenditure
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE

01-506-042 Expenditure
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
(1-506-042 Expenditure
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
01-506-042 Expenditure
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
01-501-030 Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-020 Expenditure
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
01-501-020 Expenditure
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
01-502-050 Expenditure

FINANCE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES

01-501-090 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

01-501-090 Expenditure
AUMINISTRATION UTILITIES

01-501-090 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

01-506-031 Expenditure
SLUDGE DISPOSAL

01-503-150 Expenditure
IPP SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES

(01-503-150 Expenditure

IFP SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
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June 9, 2022
11:10 aM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 8

Check # Check Date vendor

Recanciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25928 PISARCIK NATALIE Continued
22-00305 3 Travel Expenses: NIWEA Conf, 6.39 01-503-150 Expenditure 181 1
IPP SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
177.15
25929 06/09/22  posMS00S POSM SOFTWARE LLC 510
22-00286 1 1 yr Support Contract POSM PRO 2,000.00 01-507-030 Expenditure 7 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00286 2 mutiple Truck Contract 750.00 01-507-030 Expenditure 168 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00288 3 1 yr Tech Supoort PoSM Server 2,500.00 01-507-030 Expenditure 169 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
5,250.00
25930 (00/09/2:  POWERDOS POWER PLACE, INC. 510
22-00189 12 Inveice - 1060057 2,466.92 01-506-040 Expenditure 145 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00185 13 Invoice - 1064283 113.45 -01-506-040 Expenditure 146 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
2,580.37
25931 (609/22  RAPIDOOS RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE INC 510
22-00281 7 RAS wheel Acurator Repair 971.72 01-506-040 Expenditure 157 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25932 06/08/22  RIKEROOS RIKER, DANZIG, SCHERER, HYLAND 510
22-00311 1 Inv1383726 Mediation Service 1,230.00 01-EIT-040 Expenditure 137 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH. FINAL CLARIFIERS D & C
23933 06/09/22  ROCKAOL0 ROCKAWAY TOWNSQUARE MALL 510
22-00306 1 Escrow Account - Close Out 4,567.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 182 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25934 (06/09/22  RoUTEQOS ROUTE 23 AUTOMALL 510
22-00210 ¢ Inv FOCSA03587 364.47 01-306-042 Expenditure By 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
25935 06/09/22  RVRSADOS RVRSA/ REPLENISH PETTY CASH 510
22-00315 1 CREAMER/MILK FOR COFEEE 9.65 01-501-030 Expenditure 188 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-003 MILK FOR COFFEE 4.89 (01-501-030 Expenditure 18 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-0031 COOKTES FOR BOARD 5.19 01-501-031 Expenditure 190 1
MEMBER EXPENSE
22-00: HALF & HaLF 6.42 (1-501-030 Expenditure 91 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
¢2-00515 5 HALF & HALF 14.28 (1-501-030 Expenditure 92 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-0031% HALF & HALF 4.49 01-501-030 Expenditure 193 1
AUMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00325 HALF & HALF/MILK 8.95 01-501-030 Expenditure 194 1

Resolution 22-070

ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
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June 9, 2022
11:10 Am

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 9

Check # check pate vendor

Amount Paid Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

PO #  Item Description
25935 RVRSA/ REPLENISH PETTY CASH  Comtinued

22-00315 8 HALF & HALF 8.95
22-00315 9 LARGE PRINTING 21,78
22-00315 10 LARGE PRINTING 33.66
22-00315 1L LUNCHEON-COMMISSIONERS SITE 124.80
22-00315 17 REFRESHMENT-COMMISSIONERS 45,92
22-00315 13 FOIL & wRaP 5.00

25936 (6,09/2
22-00321

25937 06/09/22

22-00293

25938 06/09/22
2-0013

25939 06/09/27
22-00041 3
22-00042
22-00041
22-00041
22-000¢.
22-00041
2200041 3

2-00041 38

25%40 06/09/22
22-001%

22-00190

294.09

SGROTU0S SGRO, THEODORE F.

Wastewater collections Class 166.00

SIMMO00S SIMMONS, RAYMOND

1eage Reimbursement 224.41

SPRUCODS SPRUCE INDUSTRIES

Inv 5113496 618.58

STAPLOOS STAFLES ADVANTAGE

1,687.25

STAUFO0S STAUFFER MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Resolution 22-070

OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3499462958 530.99
OFFICE SUPPLIZS Inv#3409462959 6.60
1 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3506401605 125.99
S+ OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3507341715 114.41
OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3508300177 348.44
OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3508300175 17.30-
UFFLCE SUPPLIES Inv#3508822531 436.54
OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3508822533 141.58

. Inv 70866815 370.40
Gloves Inv 79066815 277.80
N-95 Mask SMALL Inv 70956838 155.01

01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-503-030 Expenditure
ENGINEERING MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-503-030 Expenditure
ENGINEERING MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-031 Expenditure
MEMBER EXPENSE

01-501-031 Expenditure
MEMBER EXPENSE

01-501-030 Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-307-050 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES

01-506-050 Expenditure
SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES

01-506-030 Expenditure
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-502-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
AUMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

(1-506-030 Expenditure
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030 Expenditure
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
(1-508-030 Expenditure

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

~age 10 of 16

5 1
B 1
97 1
198 1
19 1
200 1
510
203 1
510
1 1
510
22 1
510
0 1
41 1
2 1
4 1
4 1
4 1
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148 1
45 1



June 9, 2022

11:10 amM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page no: 10

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25940 STAUFFER MANUFACTURING COMPANY Continued
22-00150 4 Inv 70966815 S&u 111.08  01-506-030 Expenditure 150 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00190 5 Inv 70956838 Siu 15.57 01-506-030 Expenditure By I
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
929.86
25941 06/09/22  THEHAOOS THE HARTFORD 510
22-00024 13 SHORT TERM DISABILITY-IUNE 381.94 01-501-207 Expenditure 3. i
SHORT TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
22-00024 14 LONG TERM DISARILITY-JUNE 742,93 01-501-208 Expenditure 2 1
L.ONG TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
1,124.87
25942 0G/08/:7  THELAGOS THE LABMART/ J & H BERGE 510
22-00053 9 1Inv # 581791 203.09 (1-505-030 Expenditure 501
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00053 10 1Inv # 581826 35.71 01-505-030 Expenditure % 1
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
238.80
25943 06,09/27  THELAOOS THE LABMART/ J & H BERGE 510
22-00213 1 Inv # 581819 426,90 01-505-030 Expenditure 154 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25944 06/09/27  TIMETROS TIMETRAK SYSTEMS INC. 510
22-00025  § TIME CLOCK-5/16/22-6/15/22 90.00 01-502-030 Expenditure 3 1
FINANCE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25945 06/09/22  TRIMBOOS TRIMBOLI & PRUSINOWSKI, LLC 510
22-00084 & 1nv 9068 May 2022 1,769.00 01-501-024 Expenditure  €2200014 0 1
LABOR ATTORNEY
25846 06/09/22  TURTLEQS TURTLE & HUGHES, INC, 510
22-00149 LED Tight driver 536.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 4 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-0014% 2 LED Vight 1,392.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 143 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
1,928.00
25847 06/09/22  uNIFIO0S UNIFIRST/UNIFORM RENTAL 510
22-00017 27 UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180138428 184.34 01-506-080 Expenditure 2200005 a1
UNTFORMS
22-00011 22 UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180141247 180.99 (1-506-080 Expenditure  C2200005 22 1
UNIFORMS
22-0001: UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180143284 175,59  G1-506-080 Expenditure  C2200005 3 1
UNIFORMS
22=000. UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180145798 175.59  (1-506-080 Expenditure 2200005 u o1
UNIFORMS
22-00011 UNIFORM KENTAL Inv 1180148145 228.55 01-506-080 Expenditure 2200005 25 1
UNIFORMS

945.06

Resolution 22-070
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June 9, 2022

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Page No: 11

11:10 au Check Register By Check 1d
Check # Chack nate Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Itam Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25948 06/08/22  usALCOOS USALCO BALTIMORE PLANT, LLC 510
22-00261 3 Alum Invoice 20201874 4,942.37 (1-506-037 Expenditure  €2200049 55 1
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
25949 06/05/22  USCOFFEE US COFFEE, INC, 510
22-00043 13 1nv 1382879 6.50- 02-501-030 Expenditure 49 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00043 14 1inv 1385674 563.18 01-501-030 Expenditure 50 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00043 inv 13388211 97.50 01-501-030 Expenditure 511
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00043 16 inv 1388307 36.00 0i-501-030 Expenditure 51
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
£2-00043 17/ inv 1390965 137.60 01-501-030 Expenditure 5 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-60043 18 dnv 1388329 137.60 01-501-030 Expenditure 4 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00043 inv 1392470 552.63 01-501-030 Expenditure 55 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,518.01
25950 uchJa_h VER1Z00S VERIZON 510
22-0007 LANDLINE SERVICE-5/16-6/15/22 718.00 01-501-090 Expenditure M1
AUMINISTRATION UTILITIES
25851 CE bﬁ/ha VERIZ010 VERTZON WIRELESS 510
22-00028 CELL PHONE USAGE-4/24-5/23 963.10 01-501-090 Expenditure 3 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
25952 (6/09/22  WARSHOOS WARSHAUER ELECTRIC SUPPLY €O I 510
22-00285 1 50 ft, 4/0 cables (Black) 1,626.64 (1-853-003 Expenditure 158 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
22-002¢3 50 ft, 4/0 cables (Red) 1,626.64 01-853-003 Expenditure 159 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
22-00285 50 ft, 4/0 cables (Blue) 1,626.64 01-853-003 Expenditure 160 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
22-0025; 50 ft, 4/0 cavles (Green) 1,626.64 (1-853-003 Expenditure 161 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
22-00205 5 TU 4/0 nale pigtail (8lack) 03.29 01-853-003 Expenditure %2 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
22-0028: 5 ft /o male pigtail (RED) 103.29 01-553-003 Expenditure 163 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
22-00.65 5 Tt 4/0 male pigtail (BLUE) 103.29 (i-853-003 Expenditure 164 1
INFEASTRLCTURE UPGRADE
2200255 5 Tt 4/0 male pigtail (GREEN) 103.29 01-853-003 Expenditure 85 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
22-00265 Freight charges 300.00 01-853-003 Expenditure 166 1
IKFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
7,219.72
25953 (b 09/2.  WARSHOOS. WARSHAUER ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO I 510
22-00005 Electrical Materials 03.12 (1-303-230 Expenditure 1 1

Resolution 22-070

ELECTRICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
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June 9, 2022

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Page No: 12

11:10 am Check Register By Check Id
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  TItem Description Amount Paid Charge account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25954 06/09/22  WATERQDS WATER ENVIRONMENT FEDERATION 510
22-00317 1 WEF Membership-Mondsini 01-501-060 Expenditure 201 1
ADMINISTRATION DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
25955 06709/  weMASOOS WB MASON 510
22-00038 4 Invoice # 227904008 01-301-030 Expenditure 7 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-0003 Invoice # 229882075 01-501-030 Expenditure B 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00038 2020 overpayment credit 01-501-030 Expenditura 39 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25556 06/09/2.  WETIMOOS W E TIMMERMAN CO. INC. 510
22-00139 1 8" Boom Hose 3,256.83 (01-507-040 Expenditure 135 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-0013 T Bolt Clamp 01-507-040 Expenditure 136 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00139 Water Pump Shafr 01-507-040 Expenditure 1371
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00138 ¢ Strap kit 01-507-040 Expenditure 138 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00159 Belt w/ Pump 1,308.14 01-507-040 Expenditure 133 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-0013Y  § polychain 1,638.85 (1-507-040 Expenditure 140 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
6,372.51
25957 06/09/2%  WETIMOOS w E TIMMERMAN CO. INC. 510
22-00147 1 Lahor 2,304.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 141 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25958 wJ”'{"":‘!fL WETIMOOS W E TIMMERMAN CO. INC. 510
22-002¢ L Lay-Flat Hose for Aqua Tech (1-507-030 Expenditure 7
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25959 06/09/22  WEXHEQDS WEX HEALTH, INC. 510
22-0003 ) FSA ACCOUNT 2022-May 01-501-205 Expenditure I 1
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
25960 06/09/22  WIELKOOS WIELKOTZ & COMPANY 510
22-00085 VARIOUS CONFERENCES REGARDING 01-502-020 Expenditure  €2200015 03 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Report Totals Ppaid Yoid Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 82 0 791,066.63 0.00
Jirect Deposit: ] 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 82 0 751,066.03 0.00
~esolution 22-070 Page 13 of 16



June 8, 2022 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 1

11:05 av Check Register 8y Check Id
Range of Checking Accts: WIRES to WIRES Range of Check Ids: 622 to 622
Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Detrail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Yy Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check pate vendor Reconciled/void ref Num
PO # Item Description Anount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
J0/U9/22  STATEQLO STATE OF NI HEALTH BENEFITS PR 509
2022 DENTAL BENEFITS-JUNE 3,787.73  (1-501-206 Expenditure 3 1
i) STATE DENTAL
2200025 1< PREMIUM ACTIVE JUNE 53,229.47 01-501-205 Expenditure I 1
HE INSURANCE PREMIUM
22-0002 PREMIUM RETIREES-JUNE 17,974.78  (1-501-205 Expenditure Z 1
HR INSURANCE PREMIUM
74,991.98
Report Totals Paid Void Amount_Paid Amount void
Checks: 1 0 74,991.9% 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 (.00
Total: 1 0 74,591.98 0.00

Resolution 22-070 Page 14 of 16
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